
MEREDITH SELECT BOARD  
MEETING AGENDA 

Meredith Community Center - 1 Circle Drive 
February 9, 2026 at 4:30pm 

 
 
 
CALL TO ORDER AT ____{time}_____ / ROLL CALL 
 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
 
AGENDA ITEM 1. PUBLIC HEARING – page 1 

 
AGENDA ITEM 2. WORKSHOPS - page 36 

A.  Blake Subdivision Road Waiver – page 36 
B.  Blake Subdivision Road Name  – page 42 

 
AGENDA ITEM 3.  BUSINESS – page 49 

A. Appointment – page 49 
 
AGENDA ITEM 4. TOWN MANAGER’S REPORT – page 52 
  
AGENDA ITEM 5. VISITOR AND RESIDENT COMMENTS – page 58 
 
AGENDA ITEM 6. SELECT BOARD REPORTS AND COMMENTS – page 59 

AGENDA ITEM 7. NONPUBLIC – page 60 

ADJOURNMENT AT ____{time}____ 

 
 

Next meeting: February 23, 2026 
 
 
 

The Selectboard of the Town of Meredith reserves the right to enter into nonpublic session when necessary, 
according to the provisions of RSA 91-A.  

 
This location is accessible to the disabled. Those wishing to attend who are hearing or vision impaired may 

make their needs known by calling 603-279-4538 (voice), or through "Relay New Hampshire" 1-800-735-2964 
(T.D./TRY) 
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TOWN OPERATING BUDGET 2025 Appropriations 2025 Expenditures 2025 Encumbrances 2025 Unexpended

Estimated Unexpended/

Approved Actual at (Over Expended) Budget Dollar Percent

Department Appropriations 12/31/2025 Appropriations Request Variance Variance

Executive Administration 251,430.92$                                 240,349.88$                                 -$                                                11,081.04 358,159.85$                    106,728.93$                          42.4%

Town Clerk/Supervisors 164,938.91$                                 160,651.32$                                 -$                                                4,287.59 176,475.10$                    11,536.19$                            7.0%

Administrative Services/Gen. Asst. 376,174.40$                                 399,302.55$                                 -$                                                (23,128.15) 418,082.60$                    41,908.20$                            11.1%

Assessor's Office 296,742.60$                                 300,751.07$                                 -$                                                (4,008.47) 307,195.20$                    10,452.60$                            3.5%

Tax Collection 76,273.20$                                   75,110.23$                                   -$                                                1,162.97 84,662.00$                       8,388.80$                              11.0%

Community Development 393,128.32$                                 322,283.07$                                 40,000.00$                                   30,845.25 437,102.40$                    43,974.08$                            11.2%

Police Department 2,072,412.91$                              2,014,234.38$                              40,941.00$                                   17,237.53 2,052,054.76$                 (20,358.15)$                           -1.0%

Fire Department 1,209,616.25$                              1,079,023.92$                              34,963.20$                                   95,629.13 1,159,469.45$                 (50,146.80)$                           -4.1%

Solid Waste Facility 891,437.20$                                 838,748.46$                                 5,000.00$                                      47,688.74 900,487.70$                    9,050.50$                              1.0%

Building & Grounds 362,225.60$                                 338,045.25$                                 -$                                                24,180.35 385,121.60$                    22,896.00$                            6.3%

Cemeteries 104,847.60$                                 63,246.97$                                   30,500.00$                                   11,100.63 115,878.00$                    11,030.40$                            10.5%

Highway Department 3,112,447.20$                              3,034,489.43$                              38,381.02$                                   39,576.75 3,477,908.20$                 365,461.00$                          11.7%

Parks & Recreation 1,148,494.00$                              1,170,483.99$                              2,185.37$                                      (24,175.36) 1,207,497.10$                 59,003.10$                            5.1%

Meredith Public Library (Trustee's Budget) 650,839.52$                                 627,940.45$                                 13,966.00$                                   8,933.07 681,496.02$                    30,656.50$                            4.7%

Municipal Administration 2,595,880.00$                              2,306,744.72$                              46,166.00$                                   242,969.28 2,789,398.17$                 193,518.17$                          7.5%

Personnel Administration 3,665,151.51$                              3,518,472.43$                              -$                                                146,679.08 3,859,442.22$                 194,290.71$                          5.3%

Debt Service - Principal & Interest 1,227,769.00$                              1,217,769.00$                              -$                                                10,000.00 1,011,548.00$                 (216,221.00)$                        -17.6%

General Fund Operating Sub-Total: 18,599,809.14$                           17,707,647.12$                           252,102.59$                                 640,059.43$                                     19,421,978.37$              -$                                        4.4%

Meredith Water Department 780,500.84$                                 703,938.15$                                 -$                                                76,562.69$                                        818,301.00$                    37,800.16$                            4.8%

Meredith Sewer Department 1,414,208.12$                              988,645.11$                                 11,632.00$                                   413,931.01$                                     1,448,553.00$                 34,344.88$                            2.4%

Water & Sewer Funds Operating Sub-Total: 2,194,708.96$                             1,692,583.26$                             11,632.00$                                   490,493.70$                                     2,266,853.99$                 -$                                        3.3%

REGIONAL ASSOCIATIONS & CONSERVATION COMMISSION 2025 Appropriations 2025 Expenditures 2025 Unexpended

Approved Actual at Estimated Unexpended Budget Dollar Percent

Department Appropriations 12/31/2025 Appropriations Request Variance Variance

Conservation Commission 33,000.00$                                   32,168.01$                                   831.99$                                             33,000.00$                       -$                                        0.0%

Outside Associations 238,630.00$                                 238,630.00$                                 -$                                                    265,054.00$                    26,424.00$                            11.1%

Other Miscellaneous  Sub-Total: 271,630.00$                                 270,798.01$                                 831.99$                                             298,054.00$                    (5,000.00)$                             9.7%

CAPITAL PROJECTS/EXPENDABLE TRUST TRANSFERS 2025 Appropriations 2025 Expenditures 2025 Unexpended

Approved Actual at Estimated Unexpended Budget Dollar Percent

Department Appropriations 12/31/2025 Appropriations Request Variance Variance

Transfer to Expendable Trusts 1,106,000.00$                              1,106,000.00$                              -$                                                    1,404,000.00$                 -$                                        0.0%

Capital Projects -$                                                -$                                                -$                                                    -$                                   -$                                        0.0%

Cap Projects/Debt/CIP   Sub-Total: 1,106,000.00$                             1,106,000.00$                             -$                                                    1,404,000.00$                 -$                                        0.0%

TOTAL  BUDGET REQUEST: 22,172,148.10$                   20,777,028.39$                   263,734.59$                        1,131,385.12$                         23,390,886$             1,218,738.26$               5.5%

Appropriations (As Proposed) 23,390,886$                    

General Fund 18,410,430$                    

Water/Sewer 2,266,854$                       

Conservation Commission 33,000$                            

Summary of 2025 Tax Rate Calculation Regional Associations 265,054$                          

Debt Service 1,011,548$                       

Proof of Rate Valuation Tax Rate Tax Effort Capital Projects/ETF's 1,404,000$                       

State Education Taxes    (No utilities) 3,920,634,017$                           1.20$                                             4,700,502$                                        Less: Revenues (7,361,078)$                     

All Other Taxes 3,941,626,417$                           9.42$                                             37,134,380$                                 General Fund 5,094,224$                       

2025 Total Tax Rate: 10.62$                                           41,834,882$                                 Water/Sewer 2,266,854$                       

Less: Use of Fund Balance -$                                   

Add:  Overlay 47,500$                            

      War Service Credits 312,125$                          

Summary of 2025 Tax Rate Breakdown

Jurisdiction Tax Effort Tax Rate Net Town Appr. 16,389,433$                          

Municipal 13,577,175$                                 3.44$                                             Estimated 2026 Tax Rate: 4.16$                        

County 4,044,415$                                   1.03$                                             

Local Education 19,512,790$                                 4.95$                                             2025 Municipal Tax Rate 3.44$                        

State Education 4,700,502$                                   1.20$                                             $ Incr/($ Decr) 0.72$                        

Total Tax Rate: 41,834,882$                                 10.62$                                           % Incr/(% Decr) 20.9%

2026  Select Board Recommendation

2026  Select Board Recommendation

2026  Select Board Recommendation

2026  Select Board Recommendation

2/6/2026
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   AGENDA ITEM 2B
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     AGENDA ITEM 3



Page 50 of 60



Page 51 of 60



Page 52 of 60

lharbour
Text Box
  AGENDA ITEM 4



Page 53 of 60



Page 54 of 60



Page 55 of 60



Page 56 of 60



Page 57 of 60



Page 58 of 60

lharbour
Text Box
   AGENDA ITEM 5



Page 59 of 60

lharbour
Text Box
 AGENDA ITEM 6



Page 60 of 60

lharbour
Text Box
 AGENDA ITEM 7


	020926SelectboardAgenda.pdf (p.1)



